FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
2023- 2024



ANALYSIS OF PARENTS FEEDBAK FORM

(2023-2024)

1.Quality of teaching offered by the college

Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents 8 42 23 16
Percentage 8.98 47.19 25.84 17.97
2.Descipline maintained by the college
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents 6 48 26 9
Percentage - 6.74 53.93 29.21 10.11
3. Examination system adopted by the college
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents - 5 39 34 11
Percentage - 5.61 43.82 38.2 12.35
4. Knowledge and communication skills acquired by your ward after admission to our
college
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents - 3 43 28 15
Percentage - 3.37 48.31 31.46 16.85
5. Student Mentoring
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents | - 5 23 31 30
Percentage @ | = --—- 5.61 25.84 34.83 33.70




6. Infrastructural facilities (library, laboratory, internet facility and other campus facility)

Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents -—-- 2 36 19 32
Percentage - 2.24 40.44 21.34 35.95
7. Student counselling & Guidance
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents -—-- 3 36 26 24
Percentage - 3.37 40.44 29.21 26.96

8. Encouragement to students for participation in co-curricular, Extracurricular activities and

Sports
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents - 2 32 27 28
Percentage - 2.24 35.95 30.33 31.46
9. Placement & career Guidance activity
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents - 9 33 31 16
Percentage 10.11 37 34.83 17.97
10. Programmes arranged by the college for student exposure
Respodents Un satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Very Good | Excellent
No. Of Respodents - 3 33 40 13
Percentage - 3.37 37 44.94 14.6

Total Respondents - 89




ANALYSIS OF PARENTS FEEDBAK FORM
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60
50
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 -
O -
& & 2 & 2 S
& &
2 > o\ > & KO & & RS N
‘\,& o S \-)\@/ @Q' ’g\ 0\)(\ \)(b"o o o%k
9 QY ¢ X
Q 'Q/b ,b(/Q Q,& \,& é’ @ &&Q/ Qﬁ
> & S SR N &
& X D N ) S <& ) &
(X <<,+ f;{' S ,br., r} L (o)
Q N &L & iR
;00 O &‘9 < X,
&P NG &S
N nS Y t)
X O N >
& & R &
& o &
o o X
C O Q
e o &
< S &
& &
& N
s &
o e

M satisfactory
u Good
H very good

B Excellent




ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1. Curriculum is well structured and suitable for the desired program outcomes

Respondents

Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents 4 8 17 6
Percentage 11.42 22.85 48.57 17.14

2. Objectives of the curriculum are well defined and clear to teachers and students

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents 5 7 15 8
Percentage - 14.28 20 42.85 22.85
3. The programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional courses
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 6 15 12
Percentage - 5.71 17.14 42.85 34.28
4. The curriculum has good balance between theory and application
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 4 14 15
Percentage - 5.71 11.42 40 42.85

5. The books prescribed / listed as reference material in curriculum are relevant and

appropriate

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 7 15 11

Percentage - 5.71 20 42.85 31.42




6. Sufficient number of prescribed books are available in the library

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 4 8 15 8

Percentage 11.42 22.85 42.85 22.85

7. Infrastructural facilities, necessary for teaching and learning are adequately available

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 3 2 18 12

Percentage - 8.57 5.71 51.42 34.28

8. There is freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of teaching

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 10 15 8

Percentage 5.71 28.57 42.85 22.85

9. There is freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of testing and assessment of

students.
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents -—-- 6 4 20 5
Percentage - 17.14 11.42 57.14 14.28

10. The college provides adequate and smooth support for projects and research facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 8 15 10

Percentage - 5.71 22.85 42.85 28.57

11. The college provides adequate funding and support to faculty members for upgrading their

skills and qualifications

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 13 14 6

Percentage @ | = --—- 571 37.14 40 17.14

Total Number of Respondents=35



ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1. Applicability of Curriculum

BCom.

Respondents

Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents 9 15 45 22
Percentage 9.89 16.48 49.45 24.17

2. The curriculum promotes internship, student exchange, field visit/ Industrial
exposure and opportunities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 9 26 37 19

Percentage - 9.89 28.57 40.65 20.87

3. The curriculum inculcates soft skills, life skills to make and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 8 20 39 24

Percentage - 8.79 21.97 42.85 26.37

4. Curriculum facilitates you in thinking, social and emotional growth

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents - 4 31 38 18

Percentage - 4.39 34 41.75 19.78

5. The curriculum has provision to engage students in the continuous quality

improvement
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents -—-- 6 16 48 21
Percentage - 6.59 17.58 52.74 23




6. Curriculum delivery by teachers

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 4 15 43 25

Percentage 4.39 16.48 47.25 27.47

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 9 16 44 22

Percentage - 9.89 17.58 48.35 24.17

8. Quality of Library/ knowledge resources

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 11 18 43 19

Percentage 12 19.78 47.25 20.87

9. Classroom and laboratory facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 10 23 40 18

Percentage - 10.98 25.27 43.95 19.78

10. Your overall satisfaction about Curriculum

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 11 18 41 21

Percentage - 12 19.78 45 23

Total Number of Respondents= 91
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1. Applicability of Curriculum

BSc.

Respondents

Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents 4 6 12 8
Percentage 13.33 20 40 26.66

2. The curriculum promotes internship, student exchange, field visit/ Industrial
exposure and opportunities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --—--—-- 3 8 13 6

Percentage @ | = - 10 26.66 43.33 20

3. The curriculum inculcates soft skills, life skills to make and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 1 3 8 9 9

Percentage 3.33 10 26.66 30 30

4. Curriculum facilitates you in thinking, social and emotional growth

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 5 4 11 10

Percentage - 16.66 13.33 36.66 33.33

5. The curriculum has provision to engage students in the continuous quality

improvement
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 7 12 8
Percentage - 10 23.33 40 26.66




6. Curriculum delivery by teachers

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 5 13 9

Percentage 10 16.66 43.33 30

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 4 8 12 6

Percentage - 13.33 26.66 40 20

8. Quality of Library/ knowledge resources

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | ~  --—--- 5 8 7 10

Percentage @ | = - 16.66 26.66 23.33 33.33

9. Classroom and laboratory facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --—-- 2 5 11 12

Percentage @ | = --—- 6.66 16.66 36.66 40

10. Your overall satisfaction about Curriculum

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 3 14 11

Percentage - 6.66 10 46.66 36.66

Total Number of Respondents= 30




ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP
(2023-2024)
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1. Applicability of Curriculum

BBA

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | ~  --—--- 6 8 23 10

Percentage @ | = - 12.76 17 48.93 21.27

2. The curriculum promotes internship, student exchange, field visit/ Industrial
exposure and opportunities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 1 7 9 27 3

Percentage 2.12 14.89 19.14 57.44 6.38

3. The curriculum inculcates soft skills, life skills to make and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --——-- 5 8 22 12

Percentage @ | = - 10.63 17 46.80 25.53

4. Curriculum facilitates you in thinking, social and emotional growth

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents - 1 6 27 13

Percentage - 2.12 12.76 57.44 27.65

5. The curriculum has provision to engage students in the continuous quality

improvement
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents | --—--- 4 7 23 13
Percentage @ | = --—- 8.51 14.89 48.93 27.65




6. Curriculum delivery by teachers

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 6 5 24 12

Percentage 12.76 10.63 51 25.53

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 4 6 27 10

Percentage - 8.51 12.76 57.44 21.27

8. Quality of Library/ knowledge resources

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 6 8 31 2

Percentage 12.76 17 65.95 4.25

9. Classroom and laboratory facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --—-- 9 4 28 6

Percentage - 19.14 8.51 59.57 12.76

10. Your overall satisfaction about Curriculum

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 3 25 16

Percentage - 6.38 6.38 53.19 34

Total Number of Respondents= 47




ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1. Applicability of Curriculum

BSW

Respondents

Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents 2 4 9 9
Percentage 8.33 16.66 37.5 37.5

2. The curriculum promotes internship, student exchange, field visit/ Industrial
exposure and opportunities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 3 6 9 6

Percentage - 12.5 25 37.5 25

3. The curriculum inculcates soft skills, life skills to make and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 5 15 2

Percentage - 8.33 20.83 62.5 8.33

4. Curriculum facilitates you in thinking, social and emotional growth

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 4 13 4

Percentage - 12.5 16.66 54.16 16.66

5. The curriculum has provision to engage students in the continuous quality

improvement
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents | --—--—-- 4 6 12 2
Percentage @ | = --—-- 16.66 25 50 8.33




6. Curriculum delivery by teachers

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 3 14 5

Percentage 8.33 12.5 58.33 20.83

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 2 11 9

Percentage - 8.33 8.33 45.83 37.5

8. Quality of Library/ knowledge resources

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 2 1 16 5

Percentage 8.33 4.16 66.66 20.83

9. Classroom and laboratory facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 1 3 12 8

Percentage - 4.16 12.5 50 33.33

10. Your overall satisfaction about Curriculum

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 1 2 15 6

Percentage - 4.16 8.33 62.5 25

Total Number of Respondents= 24




ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP
(2023-2024)
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1. Applicability of Curriculum

BA

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 3 4 15 6

Percentage 10.71 14.28 53.57 21.42

2. The curriculum promotes internship, student exchange, field visit/ Industrial
exposure and opportunities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 1 3 16 8

Percentage - 3.57 10.71 57.14 28.57

3. The curriculum inculcates soft skills, life skills to make and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --——-- 3 6 14 5

Percentage @ | = - 10.71 21.42 50 17.85

4. Curriculum facilitates you in thinking, social and emotional growth

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 7 13 6

Percentage - 7.14 25 46.42 21.42

5. The curriculum has provision to engage students in the continuous quality

improvement
Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory
No. Of Respondents | --—--- 1 8 15 4
Percentage @ | = --—- 3.57 28.57 53.57 14.28




6. Curriculum delivery by teachers

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 2 17 6

Percentage 10.71 7.14 60.71 21.42

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 1 3 15 9

Percentage - 3.57 10.71 53.57 32.14

8. Quality of Library/ knowledge resources

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 1 5 17 5

Percentage 3.57 17.85 60.71 17.85

9. Classroom and laboratory facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 2 13 11

Percentage - 7.14 7.14 46.42 39.28

10. Your overall satisfaction about Curriculum

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 1 1 18 8

Percentage - 3.57 3.57 64.28 28.57

Total Number of Respondents= 28




ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBAK ON CURRICULUM OF NEP

(2023-2024)

1.Applicability of Curriculum

BCA

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 1 3 14 6

Percentage 4.16 12.5 58.33 25

2.The curriculum promotes internship, student exchange, field visit/ Industrial exposure

and opportunities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 3 2 12 7

Percentage - 12.5 8.33 50 29.16

3.The curriculum inculcates soft skills, life skills to make and employability skills to make
you ready for the world of work

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --——-- 2 6 12 4

Percentage @ | = - 8.33 25 50 16.66

4.Curriculum facilitates you in thinking, social and emotional growth

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 2 4 11 7

Percentage - 8.33 16.66 45.83 29.16

5.The curriculum has provision to engage students in the continuous quality

improvement

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents | --—--- 1 6 13 4

Percentage @ | = --—- 4.16 25 54.16 16.66




6.Curriculum delivery by teachers

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 3 14 4

Percentage 12.5 12.5 58.33 16.66

7.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 1 5 10 8

Percentage - 4.16 20.83 41.66 33.33

8.Quality of Library/ knowledge resources

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents 4 8 9 3

Percentage 16.66 33.33 37.5 12.5

9.Classroom and laboratory facilities

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 5 6 10 3

Percentage - 20.83 25 41.66 12.5

10.Your overall satisfaction about Curriculum

Respondents Not Satisfactory | Average | Good | Excellent
Satisfactory

No. Of Respondents -—-- 3 2 15 4

Percentage - 12.5 8.33 62.5 16.66

Total Number of Respondents= 24







